Representative drawing only, some models may vary in appearance.
RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL SYSTEMS • SPLIT SYSTEMS • PACKAGED AIR CONDITIONERS
• COMBINATION GAS / ELECTRIC UNITS • HEAT PUMPS • AIR HANDLERS •MANUFACTURED
HOME AIR CONDITIONERS • GAS, OIL AND ELECTRIC FURNACES
International Comfort Products
650 Heil--Quaker Avenue, Lewisburg, TN 37091 3/8/06
HMICLF18A
HMICLB17A

Template Installation Sheet Included
* 14mHP (0.014H=1/70 HP)
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
MODEL NUMBER HMIC LF 18 A
PRODUCT FAMILY Series
HMIC = Humidifier Gallons Per Day (GPD)
TYPE 18 GPD, 17 = 17 GPD
LF= Large Fan Powered
LB = Large Bypass
SB = Small Bypass
12 = 12 GPD
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
3
DIMENSIONS
HMICLF18A HMICLB17A HMICSB12A
Duct Cut Out Size
14--13/16” x 14--1/4” Duct Cut Out Size
9--7/8” x 12--3/4”
Duct Cut Out Size
9--5/16” x 9--1/2”
18--3/8
10--1/4 15--7/8
17--5/16
9--1/8 13--3/16
5--11/16
14--1/2
9--1/8 12--3/4
5--11/16
RECOMMENDED RELATIVE HUMIDITY BY OUTDOOR TEMPERATURE
OUTDOOR
TEMP (°F)
OUTDOOR
RELATIVE
HUMIDITY (%)
INDOOR RELATIVE
HUMIDITY (%)
W/O HUMIDIFIER*
MAXIMUM
RECOMMENDED
INDOOR RELATIVE
HUMIDITY+
--10 30 to 70 1 to 2 20 (Lo)
0 30 to 70 2 to 4 25
10 30 to 70 3 to 6 30
20 30 to 70 4 to 10 35
30 30 to 70 6 to 15 40 (Med)
* Indoor relative humidity level when outdoor air is heated to 72°F.
+ As stipulated by the Air Conditioning Contractors of America.
INDOOR RELATIVE HUMIDITY LIMIT FOR NO WINDOW CONDENSATION
(Indoor Air at 74°F Dry Bulb)
OUTDOOR TEMP
(°F)
SINGLE PANE
WINDOWS (%)
DOUBLE PANE
WINDOWS (%)
40 39 59
30 29 50
20 21 43
10 15 36
0 10 30
--10 7 26
--20 5 21
--30 3 17
MAXIMUM MOISTURE REQUIREMENTS*
VOLUME OF
RESIDENCE
(CU FT)
TIGHT HOUSE AVERAGE HOUSE
Pounds
Per Hour